1 PS8744A                06/23/05
Features
•  Four Pairs of Differential Clocks
•  Low skew < 50ps
•  Low jitter < 50ps
•  Output Enable for all outputs
•  Outputs tristate control via SMBus
•  Power Management Control

1:4 Clock Driver for Intel
PCI Express Chipsets
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C20400H H 28-pin, 209-mil wide, SSOP
PI6C20400HE HE 28-pin, 209-mil wide, SSOP, Pb-Free and Green
PI6C20400L L 28-pin, 173-mil wide, TSSOP
PI6C20400LE LE 28-pin, 173-mil wide, TSSOP, Pb-Free and Green
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com